Pb
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

rent).
9. Technical Data
The following tables contain values of either
capacities (Cn) or discharge rates (constant cur-
rent or constant power) at different discharge
times (tn) and to different final voltages (Uf).
All technical data refer to either 20° C or 25° C
(depends on battery type).
9.1 AGM - Types
9.1.1. Marathon L
Discharge time tn 10 min 30 min 1 h 3 h 5 h 10 h Length Width Height Weight
max. approx.
Capacity Cn [Ah] C1/6 C1/2 C1 C3 C5 C10 [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
L12V15 6.5 8.5  9.9  13.2  13.0  14.0  181 76 167 6.5
L12V24 10.6 13.9 15.8 21.0 21.5 23.0 168 127 174 10.0
L12V32 14.1 18.7  21.4  27.9  30.0  32.0  198 168 175 13.5
L12V42 19.6 25.7  29.4  38.1  39.5  42.0  234 169 190 18.5
L12V55 21.6 29.5  36.0  44.7  49.0  55.0  272 166 190 22.0
L12V80 30.3 41.5  51.2  65.1  71.0  80.0  359 172 226 30.0
L6V110 48.4 65.0  75.5  102.3  107.0  112.0  272 166 190 23.0
L6V160 66.6 93.5  111.0  133.5  146.0  162.0  359 171 226 31.5
L2V220 87.4 127.0  150.0  186.6  198.0  220.0  208 135 282 16.0
L2V270 106.3 155.5  183.0  229.2  243.0  270.0  208 135 282 18.3
L2V320 135.8 190.5  225.0  271.8  288.0  320.0  208 201 282 24.2
L2V375 155.8  221.5  262.0  318.0  337.5  375.0  208 201 282 26.5
L2V425 169.9  247.0  291.0  360.0  382.5  425.0  208 201 282 28.8
L2V470 186.6  277.0  324.0  399.0  428.5  470.0  208 270 282 32.6
L2V520 204.1  304.5  357.0  438.0  474.0  520.0  208 270 282 35.0
L2V575 220.8  334.5  394.0  486.0  520.0  575.0  208 270 282 37.3
Uf [V] (2 V cell) 1.60 1.60 1.60 1.70 1.75  1.80
Uf [V] (6 V block) 4.80 4.80 4.80 5.10 5.25 5.40
Uf [V] (12 V block) 9.60 9.60 9.60 10.20 10.50 10.80
All technical data refer to 20° C.

M6V190(F) 6 190 246 144 102 56.0 35.9 19.5 306 174 235 33.5
M6V200 6 200 220 135 100 55.2 36.3 20.2 361 132 250 34.0
M12V35FT 12 35 44.0 26.5 14.0 10.2 6.60 3.50 280 107 189 14.0
M12V50FT 12 47 61.0 34.3 20.0 13.5 8.80 4.70 280 107 231 18.0
M12V60FT 12 59 68.8 40.1 26.0 16.6 11.0 6.00 280 107 263 23.0
M12V90FT 12 86 108 64.0 46.4 24.9 15.9 8.70 395 105 270 31.0
M12V105FT 12 100 115 70.0 51.6 28.5 18.7 10.3 511 110 238 35.8
M12V125FT 12 121 141 88.1 65.3 37.2 23.4 12.4 559 124 283 47.6
M12V155FT 12 150 174 103 77.7 43.2 28.1 15.4 559 124 283 53.8
All technical data refer to 25° C.
5
9.1.3. Sprinter P/XP
Type Nominal 15 min.-power [W], Capacity C10 [Ah], Length Width Height Weight
voltage Uf = 1.60 V Uf = 1.80 V max. approx.
[V] per cell per cell [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
P12V570 12 570 21 168 177 126 9.5
P12V600 12 600 24 168 127 174 9.5
P12V875 12 875 41 198 168 175 14.5
P12V1220 12 1220 51 234 169 190 19.5
P12V1575 12 1575 61 272 166 190 24.0
P12V2130 12 2130 86 359 172 226 33.0
P  6V1700 6 1700 122 272 166 190 25.0
P  6V2030 6 2030 178 359 172 226 32.5
XP 12V3000 12 2350 92.8 307.5 171.0 239 32.8
XP 6V2800 6 2270 195.0 307.5 171.0 241 32.6
These batteries are especially designed for high rate discharges. Further details depending on the discharge time and cut off voltage must be taken
from the actual product brochure.
All technical data refer to 25° C.
9.1.5. Powerfit S 300
Type Nominal C20 [Ah] C10 [Ah] C1 [Ah] Length Width Height Weight
voltage 1.75 V per cell 1.75 V per cell 1.60 V per cell max. approx.
[V] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
S306/1.2 S 6 1.2 1.13 0.78 97 25 56 0.3
S306/4 S 6 4.0 3.80 2.62 70 47 106 0.9
S306/7 S 6 7.0 6.55 4.58 151 34 100 1.3
S306/12 S 6 12 11.4 7.86 151 50 100 2.1
S312/1.2S 12 1.2 1.13 0.78 97 45 59 0.6
S312/2.3 S 12 2.3 2.19 1.50 178 34 65 0.9
S312/3.2 S 12 3.2 3.00 1.96 134 67 66 1.3
S312/4 S 12 4.0 3.80 2.62 90 70 106 1.7
S312/7 S 12 7.0 6.64 4.58 151 65 98 2.6
S312/12 S 12 12 11.4 7.86 151 98 98 4.0
S312/18 G5 12 18 16.1 11.1 181 76 166 6.2
S312/26 G5 12 26 24.7 17.0 166 175 125 9.4
S312/40 G5 12 40 37.9 26.2 196 166 171 14.3
All technical data refer to 20° C.
9.1.6. Powerfit S 500
Type Nominal C20 [Ah] C10 [Ah] C1 [Ah] Length Width Height Weight
voltage 1.75 V per cell 1.75 V per cell 1.60 V per cell max. approx.

S12V285(F) 12 70 543 365 285 169 96 69 260 174 235 27.8
S12V300(F) 12 69 654 415 306 180 105 76 260 174 235 28.7
S12V370(F) 12 87 723 484 373 230 131 92 306 174 235 33.4
S12V500(F) 12 131 864 615 505 310 176 126 344 172 288 48.1
S6V740(F) 6 175 1446 970 746 458 262 184 306 174 235 33.4
All technical data refer to 25° C.
6
9.2 GEL - Types
9.2.1. A 400
Discharge time tn 10 min 30 min 1 h 3 h 5 h 10 h Length Width Height Weight
Capacity Cn [Ah] C1/6 C1/2 C1 C3 C5 C10 max. approx.
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
A406/165 53.0 80.0 96.0 132 143.5 165 244 190 282 31.5
A412/5,5 1.83 2.80 3.40 4.80 5.00 5.00 152 66 98 2.5
A412/8,5 2.67 3.90 4.70 6.60 7.50 8.00 152 98 98 3.6
A412/12 3.83 5.50 6.80 8.70 10.0 12.0 181 76 156 5.6
A412/20 7.00 9.50 12.0 15.0 16.5 20.0 167 176 126 8.5
A412/32 11.3 16.5 20.0 26.7 29.0 32.0 210 175 181 14.1
A412/50 16.8 25.5 31.0 40.8 44.5 50.0 278 175 196 19.0
A412/65 19.3 29.0 42.0 51.9 57.5 65.0 353 175 220 23.5
A412/85 27.6 42.5 52.0 68.4 74.5 85.0 204 244 276 32.0
A412/90 29.5 44.5 53.0 72.9 81.5 90.0 284 267 237 35.0
A412/100 30.5 45.5 54.0 75.3 85.0 100 513 189 223 40.0
A412/120 38.0 56.0 71.0 87.9 98.0 120 513 223 223 49.0
A412/180 53.6 81.0 96.0 138 152 180 518 274 244 64.5
A412/120 FT 35.0 52.5 66.0 88.5 97.5 110 115 548 275 41.5
Uf [V] (6 V block) 4.8 4.8 4.95 5.1 5.1 5.4
Uf [V] (12 V block) 9.6 9.6 9.9 10.2 10.2 10.8
All technical data refer to 20° C.
9.2.2. A 500
Discharge time tn 10 min 30 min 1 h 3 h 5 h 10 h 20 h Length Width Height Weight
Capacity Cn [Ah] C1/6 C1/2 C1 C3 C5 C10 C20 max. approx.
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
A502/10 4.80 6.40 7.10 9.00 9.50 10.0 10.0 53 51 98 0.7
A504/3.5 1.40 1.95 2.30 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.50 91 35 64 0.5
A506/1.2 0.50 0.65 0.80 1.20 1.00 1.00 1.20 97 26 56 0.3
A506/3.5 1.40 1.95 2.30 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.50 135 35 64 0.7
A506/4.2 1.10 1.75 2.50 3.90 4.00 4.00 4.20 52 62 102 0.9
A506/6.5 2.60 3.50 4.00 4.80 5.50 6.00 6.50 152 35 98 1.3
A506/10 4.80 6.40 7.10 9.00 9.50 10.0 10.0 152 51 98 2.1
A508/3.5 1.40 1.95 2.30 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.50 179 34 64 1.0
A512/1.2 0.50 0.65 0.80 1.20 1.00 1.00 1.20 98 50 55 0.7
A512/2 0.80 1.10 1.50 1.80 2.00 2.00 2.00 179 34 64 1.0
A512/3.5 1.40 1.95 2.30 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.50 135 67 64 1.5
A512/6.5 2.60 3.50 4.00 4.80 5.50 6.00 6.50 152 66 98 2.6
A512/10 4.80 6.40 7.10 9.00 9.50 10.0 10.0 152 98 98 4.0
A512/16 7.00 9.00 10.6 13.8 14.5 15.0 16.0 181 76 167 6.0
A512/25 7.80 11.4 14.4 18.6 20.5 22.0 25.0 167 176 126 9.6
A512/30 11.4 16.3 20.1 24.6 26.5 27.0 30.0 197 132 180 11.1
A512/40 14.1 19.5 24.0 28.5 34.0 36.0 40.0 210 175 175 14.6
A512/55 19.3 27.6 35.7 42.9 46.5 50.0 55.0 261 135 230 18.8
A512/60 22.1 30.9 37.1 48.6 52.0 56.0 60.0 278 175 190 20.8
A512/65 22.5 33.8 40.9 53.7 58.5 62.0 65.0 353 175 190 24.0
A512/85 33.1 47.5 59.0 69.0 75.5 80.0 85.0 330 171 236 30.0
A512/115 37.8 58.5 67.0 84.0 95.0 104 115 286 269 230 40.0
A512/120 44.5 62.0 74.0 89.7 96.0 102 120 513 189 223 41.0
A512/140 50.5 71.5 85.4 105 113 119 140 513 223 223 48.0
A512/200 68.5 101 120 151 164 173 200 518 274 238 67.0
Uf [V] (2 V cell) 1.6 1.6 1.65 1.70 1.70 1.80 1.75
Uf [V] (4 V block) 3.2 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.4 3.6 3.5
Uf [V] (6 V block) 4.8 4.8 4.95 5.1 5.1 5.4 5.25
Uf [V] (8 V block) 6.4 6.4 6.6 6.8 6.8 7.2 7.0
Uf [V] (12 V block) 9.6 9.6 9.9 10.2 10.2 10.8 10.5
All technical data refer to 20° C.
7
9.2.3. A 600
Type DIN type designation Nominal C1 [Ah] C3 [Ah] C5 [Ah] C10 [Ah] Length Width Height Weight
voltage max. approx.
[V] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
A612/100 12 V 2 OPzV 100 12 58.9 76.5 82.5 91.0 273 204 319 43
A612/150 12 V 3 OPzV 150 12 86.9 114.6 124.0 137.0 381 204 319 63
A606/200 6 V 4 OPzV 200 6 114.0 152.7 165.5 182.0 273 204 319 43
A606/300 6 V 6 OPzV 300 6 168.0 229.2 248.0 274.0 381 204 319 62
A602/200 4 OPzV 200 2 123.8 183.6 201.5 224.0 105 208 360 18
A602/250 5 OPzV 250 2 154.7 229.5 251.5 280.0 126 208 360 22
A602/300 6 OPzV 300 2 185.6 275.4 302.0 337.0 147 208 360 25
A602/350 5 OPzV 350 2 239.9 349.5 406.0 416.0 126 208 475 32
A602/420 6 OPzV 420 2 287.9 419.4 487.5 499.0 147 208 475 37
A602/490 7 OPzV 490 2 335.9 489.3 568.5 582.0 168 208 475 42
A602/600 6 OPzV 600 2 437.8 586.5 676.0 748.0 147 208 650 50
A602/800 8 OPzV 800 2 583.4 783.0 899.5 998.0 212 193 650 68
A602/1000 10 OPzV 1000 2 729.0 979.8 1123.0 1248.0 212 235 650 82
A602/1200 12 OPzV 1200 2 874.6 1176.3 1347.0 1497.0 212 277 650 98
A602/1500 12 OPzV 1500 2 958.9 1335.3 1445.5 1643.0 212 277 800 112
A602/2000 16 OPzV 2000 2 1278.5 1780.5 1927.5 2190.0 215 400 775 153
A602/2500 20 OPzV 2500 2 1598.1 2225.7 2409.5 2738.0 215 490 775 196
A602/3000 24 OPzV 3000 2 1917.8 2670.6 2891.0 3286.0 215 580 775 225
Uf [V] (2 V cell) -- 1.60 1.70 1.75 1.80
Uf [V] (6 V block) -- 4.80 5.10 5.25 5.40
Uf [V] (12 V block) -- 9.60 10.20 10.50 10.80
All technical data refer to 20° C.
9.2.4. A 700
Discharge time tn 10 min 30 min 1 h 3 h 5 h 10 h Length Width Height Weight
Capacity Cn [Ah] C1/6 C1/2 C1 C3 C5 C10 max. approx.
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
A706/21 7.00 10.2 12.2 16.5 19.0 21.0 115 178 268 8.5
A706/42 14.1 20.5 24.4 33.0 38.0 42.0 115 178 268 10.1
A706/63 21.1 31.7 36.6 49.5 57.0 63.0 198 178 272 16.3
A706/84 28.3 41.0 48.8 66.0 76.5 84.0 198 178 272 18.3
A706/105 35.3 51.0 61.0 82.8 95.5 105.0 282 178 272 25.3
A706/126 42.5 61.5 73.2 99.3 114.5 126.0 282 178 272 26.2
A706/140 42.1 69.5 85.3 117.0 131.0 140.0 285 232 327 36.3
A706/175 52.8 86.5 106.0 146.4 163.5 175.0 285 232 327 39.7
A706/210 63.3 104.0 128.0 175.5 196.0 210.0 285 232 327 42.9
A704/245 74.0 121.5 149.0 204.9 229.0 245.0 250 232 327 35.5
A704/280 84.5 139.0 170.0 234.0 261.5 280.0 250 232 327 39
Uf [V] (4 V block) 3.2 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.4 3.6
Uf [V] (6 V block) 4.8 4.8 4.95 5.1 5.1 5.4
All technical data refer to 20° C.
N